Form PT.O. 594 3/2/ /OREC

04-20-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Form PT.O. 594 7/26 / OREC (Rev. 6-93)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings 101681380 _To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
STERLING WENTWORTH CORPORATION ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation -Utah ☐ Other	SUNGARD EXPERT SOLUTIONS INC. 57 West 200 South Suite #500 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 Individual(s) citizenship Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
	General Partnership 03-26-2001				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mall Rept Dt. #86				
Assignment Merger	☑ Corporation -Utah☑ Other				
Security Agreement	Outer				
Other Execution Date: January 1, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached:				
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
see attached Schedule A	see attached Schedule A				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗌 No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3				
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00				
DECHERT	☐ Enclosed				
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)				
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475				
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James J. Johnston March 26, 2001 Name of Person Signing Marghature Date					
	sheet, attachments, and document: [3]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

101482

SCHEDULE A

change of name from Sterling Wentworth Corporation to SunGard Expert Solutions Inc.

Applications

<u>MARK</u>	<u>SERIAL NO.</u>	FILING DATE
SMART TECHNOLOGY	75/258,198	17-Mar-1997
SMART TECHNOLOGY	75/258,153	17-Mar-1997

Registrations

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
PATH PRESENTATION	1,725,928	20-Oct-1992

726346.1.01 MARCH 16, 2001 12:07 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0904

FILED

DEC 1 1 2000

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Litera Ble. Of Corp. & Contin. Code

Pursuant to the provisions of Utah law, the undersigned corporation hereby amends its Articles of Incorporation, and for that purpose, submits the following statement:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: STERLING WENTWORTH CORPORATION.
- 2. The text of the amendment is: The name of the corporation shall be changed from Sterling Wentworth Corporation to SUNGARD EXPERT SOLUTIONS INC., such change to be effective January 1, 2001 at 12:01 AM.
- 2. The date of adoption of each amendment is: December 1, 2000.
- 3. The amendment was unanimously approved by the sole shareholder and all of the directors.
- 4. The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and the number of votes represented at the meeting is:

Number of Shares Issued & Outstanding

Class

1,000

Common

5. The number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment and sufficient for approval is as follows:

Number of Shares Voted in Favor of Amendment:

1,000

Number of Shares Voted Against Amendment:

0

Dated: December 1, 2000

STERLING WENTWORTH CORPORATION

Division of Corporations and Continued Code

Heleph carry and see precoud the peed peo and attroop as has I and a freso (1) in the office of this Division and he

THE CONTROLS TOISE.

Exertine

12/11/2000

Receipt Number: 165351

Arrount Pad: 5100,00

THE R COL CAN YOUR E PAIN 如黑海上的村里

JAN 15 '01 11:54

801 982 9777

REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 03/26/2001